
No. 
SI. Name of Equipment 

1. 

4 

5 
6 

Sealed quotations are invited from reputed concern having sufficient experience in selling Computer and 
accessories for supplying the following items given configuration 
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12. 

13. 

14. 
15. 

Windows Software 

BET 

Office Software 
Accounting Software 
Bluetooth Sound Bar 

Pho ne No. 

Bluetooth Media Player 
Wireless Microphone 

CPU-Core i5 

Motherboard 

Cabinet 

RAM 16 GB 

SMPS 
NVME 

Mouse 

Key Board 

Monitor 24" 

DAHARI COLLEGL 

Principal 

AAC ACCREDITED WITH "B" GRADE 
(AOiatcd to hc University of Kalyarvi) 

Behuadahari, N akassipara. Nadia 741 126 
o347 4-255401 Email- bethua_college@rediffmail.com 

TENDER NOTICE 

Bethuadhari College 
Principal 

Bethua lahari College 
PO-Bethuadahari, |-Nadia 

06-02-2024 

Specifications 

Specifically, Windows 10 Pro / Windows 10 Home / 
Latest version 

Specifically, Microsoft office 2021 or latest version 
Specifically, Tally Prime 4.0 / Tally ERP 9 6.6.1 
Specifically, Boat /Zebronics 

Wireless Microphone machine with 4 Microphone 
Ahuja 

Corsair 16 GB DDR 4 3600 MHz Desktop Ram 
Zebronics Hornet 
Cooler Master 450 W 

WD BLACK SN770 NVMR SSD 1 TB 

Specifically, Microsoft / TVS/ DELL 

Specifically, Microsoft / TVS/ DELL 

Intel Core i5-12400 Desktop Processor 18M Cache, up 2 pcs 

to 4.40 GHz LGA 1700 Socket / 12 Generation 

Gigabyte H610MH DDR4 

Samsung 24-inch (60.46cm) FHD FIat 1,920 x 1,080 

Monitor, IPS, 75 Hz, Bezel Less Design, AMD 

FreeSync, Flicker Free, HDMI, D-sub, 

The College reserves the right to reject any rate without showing any reason thereof. 

� The Selected suppliers will have to install the selected item in our College Premises. 

Qty. 
Required 

2 pcs 

2 pcs 

Convener 

1 pe 
1 pe 
l pc 
1 set 

2 pcs 

2 pes 
2 pcs 
2 pcs 
2 pcs 

� All tenderers are requested to submit sealed quotations to the principal through hand to the undersigned 

on or before 13.02.2024 up to 12 P.M. No tender will be accepted after that deadline. 

2 pcs 

V Tenderers are requested to quote the item. Other Costs (if any) like taxes, duties, installation cost must 

be mentioned separately in the quotation. 

2 pes 
2 pcs 

Purchase and Tender Sub-Committee 
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