

Bethuadahari, Nakashipara, Nadia - 741126

Phone No. - 03474-255401 Email- bethua\_college@rediffmail.com

## TENDER NOTICE 06-02-2024

Sealed quotations are invited from reputed concern having sufficient experience in selling Computer and accessories for supplying the following items given configuration

Sl.	Name of Equipment	Specifications	Qty. Required
No.			2004
1.	Windows Software	Specifically, Windows 10 Pro / Windows 10 Home / Latest version	2 pcs
2.	Office Software	Specifically, Microsoft office 2021 or latest version	2 pcs
<del>2.</del> 3.	Accounting Software	Specifically, Tally Prime 4.0 / Tally ERP 9 6.6.1	1 pc
<del>4</del> .	Bluetooth Sound Bar	Specifically, Boat / Zebronics	1 pc
5.	Bluetooth Media Player	-	1 pc
6.	Wireless Microphone	Wireless Microphone machine with 4 Microphone Ahuja	1 set
7.	CPU-Core i5	Intel Core i5-12400 Desktop Processor 18M Cache, up to 4.40 GHz LGA 1700 Socket / 12 Generation	2 pcs
8.	Motherboard	Gigabyte H610M H DDR4	2 pcs
9.	RAM 16 GB	Corsair 16 GB DDR 4 3600 MHz Desktop Ram	2 pcs
10.	Cabinet	Zebronics Hornet	2 pcs
	SMPS	Cooler Master 450 W	2 pcs
11. 12.	NVME	WD BLACK SN770 NVMR SSD 1 TB	2 pcs
		Specifically, Microsoft / TVS/ DELL	2 pcs
13.	Key Board	Specifically, Microsoft / TVS/ DELI	2 pcs
14.	Mouse	Specifically, Microsoft / TVS/ DELL  Specifically, Microsoft / TVS/ DELL  Specifically, Microsoft / TVS/ DELL  Specifically, Microsoft / TVS/ DELL	2 pcs
15.	Monitor 24"	Samsung 24-inch (60.46cm) FHD Flat 1,920 x 1,080 Monitor, IPS, 75 Hz, Bezel Less Design, AMD	2 p33
		FreeSync, Flicker Free, HDMI, D-sub,	

- ✓ All tenderers are requested to submit sealed quotations to the principal through hand to the undersigned on or before 13.02.2024 up to 12 P.M. No tender will be accepted after that deadline.
- ✓ Tenderers are requested to quote the item. Other Costs (if any) like taxes, duties, installation cost must be mentioned separately in the quotation.
- ✓ The College reserves the right to reject any rate without showing any reason thereof.
- The Selected suppliers will have to install the selected item in our College Premises.

Principal

Principal Bethuadhari College

Principal Bethuadahari College P.O.-Bethuadahari, Dt-Nadia

No 806/02/24 Convener

Purchase and Tender Sub-Committee